At the end of day 3 the long index has increased by 5 percent. so the new index level will be 94.5 (90 + 4.5 (i.e. 5 percent. of 90)).
At the same time the daily leveraged short index will have decreased by 10 percent. from 120 to 108 points (120 - 12 (i.e. 10
percent. of 120)).

At this point it is already clear that the returns of the daily leveraged short index are not two times the inverse returns of the
corresponding long index. Due to the effects of compounding of the daily returns, the daily leveraged short index is up 8 percent.
whereas the corresponding long index is down 5.5 percent. over the same period.

 Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Change over 3 days

Long index 100 90 (-10%) 94.5 (+5%) -5.5%

Daily leveraged short index 100  120(+20%)  108(-10%) 8%

This compounding of the daily returns on the daily leveraged short index shows that the cumulative return over periods longer
than one day will not be twice the inverse return of the corresponding long index. Rather, compounding has caused the daily
leveraged short index to underperform.

To illustrate the impact of compounding on cumulative returns, a further four hypothetical scenarios are outlined below:

1 - Steadily falling market

Day 1 2 3 4 5 Cumulative change

Daily change   -2% -2% -2% -2%

Long index 100  98.00   96.04   94.12   92.24  -7.76%

Daily leveraged short index 100

(+4%)

104

(+4%)

108.16

(+4%)

112.49

(+4%)

116.99 16.99%

30

2 - Steadily rising market

Day 1 2 3 4 5 Cumulative change

Daily change   2% 2% 2% 2%

Long index 100 102.00  104.04   106.12   108.24  8.24%

Daily leveraged short index 100

(-4%)

96.00

(-4%)

92.16

(-4%)

88.47

(-4%)

84.93 -15.07%

3 - Market is flat overall and not volatile

Day 1 2 3 4 5 Cumulative change

Daily change   -1.0% 1.0% -0.5% 1.5%

Long index 100  99.00   99.99   99.49   100.98  0.98%

Daily leveraged short index 100

 (+2%)

102

(-2%)

99.96

(+1%)

100.96

(-3%)

97.93 -2.07%

4 - Market is flat overall and volatile

Day 1 2 3 4 5 Cumulative change

Daily change   8% -6% -7% 7%

Long index 100  108.00   101.52   94.41   101.02  1.02%

Daily leveraged short index 100

(-16%)

84

(+12%)

94.08

(+14%)

107.25

(-14%)

92.24 -7.76%

As the final example shows, the daily leveraged short index is likely to underperform against the corresponding long index during
periods where markets are volatile and exhibit large day-to-day movements, even though the cumulative movement over the
relevant period with respect to the corresponding long index is minimal. Shareholders should note that a relatively small upward
movement in the value of the underlying long index may result in a disproportionately larger loss to an investor in a daily leveraged
short ETF.

Impact of compounding on Index Tracking Funds that aim to reflect the performance of daily leveraged long indices

[…]

At the end of day 3 the long index has decreased by 5 percent., so the new index level will be 104.5 (110 - 5.5 (i.e. 5 percent. of
110)). At the same time the leveraged long index will have decreased by 10 percent. from 120 to 108 points (120 - 12 (i.e. 10
percent. of 120)).

At this point it is already clear that the returns of the daily leveraged long index are not two times those of the corresponding long
index. Due to the effects of the compounding of the daily returns, the daily leveraged long index is up 8 percent., whereas the
corresponding long index is up 4.5 percent. over the period.

 End of Day 1 End of Day 2 End of Day 3 Change over 3 days

Long index 100 110 (+10%) 104.5 (-5%) +4.5%

Daily leveraged long index 100  120(+20%)  108.0 (-10%) +8.0%

This compounding of the daily returns on the daily leveraged long index shows that the cumulative return over periods longer than
one day will not be twice the return of the corresponding long index. Rather, compounding has caused the daily leveraged long
index to seemingly "underperform".

31

To illustrate the impact of compounding on cumulative returns, a further four hypothetical scenarios are outlined below:

1 - Steadily rising market

Day 1 2 3 4 5 Cumulative change

Daily change   2% 2% 2% 2%

Long index 100 102.00 104.04  106.12  108.24  8.24%

Daily leveraged long index 100

(+4%)

104.00

(+4%)

108.16

(+4%)

112.49

(+4%)

116.99 16.99%

2 - Steadily falling market

Day 1 2 3 4 5 Cumulative change

Daily change   -2% -2% -2% -2%

Long index 100  98.00   96.04  94.12  92.24  -7.76%

Daily leveraged long index 100

(-4%)

96.00

(-4%)

92.16

(-4%)

88.47

(-4%)

84.93 -15.07%

3 - Market is flat overall and not volatile

Day 1 2 3 4 5 Cumulative change

Daily change   -1.0% 1.0% -0.5% 1.5%

Long index 100  99.00   99.99   99.49   100.98  0.98%

Daily long leveraged index 100

(-2%)

98.00

(2%)

99.96

(-1%)

98.96

(3%)

101.93 1.93%

4 - Market is flat overall and volatile

Day 1 2 3 4 5 Cumulative change

Daily change   11% -12% 14% -10%

Long index 100 111.00 97.68 111.36 100.22 0.22%

Daily long leveraged index

100

(22%)

122.00

(-24%)

92.72

(28%)

118.68

(-20%)

94.95 -5.05%

As the final example shows, the daily leveraged long index is likely to underperform against the corresponding long index during
periods where markets are volatile and exhibit large day-to-day movements, even though the cumulative movement over the
relevant period with respect to the corresponding long index is minimal. Shareholders should note that a relatively small adverse
movement in the value of an underlying long index may result in a disproportionately larger loss to an investor in a daily leveraged
long ETF.

Irrespective of the investment techniques used, there is no assurance that the Investment Objective of any Sub-Fund